Vehicle Histary Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 59283663

; E - | alks Report Date: February 11, 2025 | 7:24 p.m. EST
BE] E!X : Report Status: Pending

Reference:

2021 PORSCHE BOXSTER BASE

Convertible | 4 Cylinders | Gas
WPOCA2ABXMS210707

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 18,907 XM

No Lien Records Found

A\

&Y

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 1 Service Record Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)
E—
No U.S. History Found N¢ Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Impeort Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of February 11, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information ahout this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repart, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

Ne lien records found in Alberta.

No lien records found in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
titie in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmatian from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

Accident/Damage

There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ In the province of Alberta with Normal branding.

- In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normai, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2024 Dec 20 18,907 KM The BMW Store

vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

No safety recall infermation available as of the date/ime that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact PORSCHE or visit

{https://recall.porsche.comy/)
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1. Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE

2021 Jul 26

2022 Mar 24

2022 Apr 6

2024 May 22

2024 Nov 22

2024 Dec 15

2024 Dec 20

ODOMETER

18,907 KM

SQURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

The BMW Store

Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS
Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reparted

Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

New Qwner reported
Vehicle calour noted as white

Vehicle serviced
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Questions? We're here to help.

j'r 4 Visit us at support.carfax.ca

-
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1CBC Disclammer
The mformabon suppled by ICBC 15 2 repart of the vehicle’s status and the vehidle's dans fustory Vehidle status shows whether a vehicle is qual./ed to be heensed and 1s used to track

. v \d by insurance companles as salvage
. salvage veh:cles which have been rebuldl inspecied, and r sed
. wrecked vehicles that Bave been decommmessioned and can anly be resold for parts

The vehsde statug may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, indud.aga written-off vebucle that Rasn't been reported 10 the B.C. vetudle registry or a vehwle with major damage that was repaired by its cwner The webde

daims history 1s a report of vehsde damage and indudes repa:rs paid by ICBC and outstandmgdamage estimates. it may be meorplete [or vanous reasons, rcluding the owner hd not make a daim to ICBC pr [CBC has defed the clam in

add bon, the estimate infarmanan may not necessandy reflect the acwal cost of repa rs. Jist the area af the vehicle that sustamed the greatest force of impact, o dicate the primary srea of damage

Consumers are encouraged ta read ICAC's full statement cf Lirmtat ons a1 ER 7

ICBC recemmends the vehicle be inspected by a qualiied mechanc to ¢ amore complete assessment of the veticle s conditizn

The veh=le history repart is compiled from muliple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or 1S source data providers fo ohtain camplete informatian en aimy one vehicle. For example Ihere may be other itle, brands,
regstrazons, dedlarations, acodent mfarmation, servace recofds, recall informat.on, odpmeter read:ngs or other information where discregancies that apply t this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and ds seurce data
prowiders recerve data and informatien from extemal sources helisved to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its seurce data providers or s agents for any efrors, inaccuractes of omissions The reports are provided
Strotly o an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source dats proseders further expressly disclam ail warrantes, express of rmplied, meluding amry warranties of imelness acturacy merchantabiliny merchantable quality or finess far a
partolar purpose regarding this report or Its cantents. Neither CARFAX Carada ror any of s courie data providers sholl be [able o any losses, expenses or damage: tn CONNECTCN W11 any ¢ part OF any nformation contamed within a reporl,
including the accuracy thereof ar any delay or fadure to provide a report or any mformaticn. Other mfohmation about the vehicle that i« the subject matter of this veb e history report including problemms, may not have been reported (0 CARFAX
Canada Use this report as one rmportant toal, along with & vehicle (nopection and test drive, to make a better ders 3n about your next ysed car By obraiming, reviewing and/or using This vehicle history report, you agree (0 ke nound by oH of the
terms ard conditions mn CAAFAX Canars’s Cond.tions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End Usar Lwence Agreements as each may be amended fromtme 10 tme by CARFAX Canada

. f
b

© 2625 CARFAX Canada ULC Al nghts reserved EBEEE x T‘
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1me 54 v PRE-OWNED INSPECTION REPORT m‘,:mmr

Customer Name: THE BMW STORE Technician: 1388 Date: 20/12/2024
Stock #: UETR0TT Yagyr 2021 Make: PORSCHE  Model: 718 BOXTER Mileage: 18908 KM
VIN #; WPOCA2ABXMS210707 Repair Order #:

CHECKED AND OK
FUTURE ATTENTION NEEDED

CHECKEDAND OK
FUTURE ATTENTION NEEDED

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION NEEDED IMMEDIATE ATTENTION-NEEDED

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR
Iil Head lights/ Tail lights/ Tum Sigals [Brake & Back Up Lamps ] IEI |i Ajr Conditioning and Heater Operation
.l Hazard Warning Lamps/ Exterier LampsjiLicence Flate Lamps 1 1‘ Wheel Alignment { Balance | Brake Operation
E.' Dash Warning Lamps/ Interior lamps BATTERY PERFORMANCE
I-1 Windshield Wiper Operation/ Wiper Blades/ Washer Operation 1 . |‘ Battery Terminals [ Cables [ Mountings
I.] Windshield Condition (inspect for cracks, chips & pitting) [gﬂl I:I I.'
|-I Rear View Mirror] Side Mirror! Glass BRAKE & TIRE
Emergency Brake Adjustment Le Front I~ o B RADSRA TN S L, ﬁsﬁ Front

Horm Operation R D ' Brake Linlng 10 mm . r:' ! Brake Lining 10 mm
Fuel Tank Gas Cap I 71 rotor Thickness 229 n I [ [ rotor Thidkness 229 am

ROAD TEST

11X
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X
X
[X
IX
X
X
X

CICICIC 10 I W B I I I 0

[ |8 Air Conditioning Microfilter [ 1 I wire wear 7 ) B T ice wear 7 mm
_ﬁ_ Tire Pressures Tite Pressures 38
- | | Carpet | Upholstery | Floor Mats Before 30 psi After 38 psl Before 30 psl After psi
[l ciimate Control / Heater Controts Left Rear. ~Brih v WS~ i o oy Right Rear
|.I Radio | Speakers f Antenna . D . Breke Lining 10 mm . D . Brake Lining 10 mm
[ 1B power Windows | Sunroof | Convertible Top | BB [ I rotor Thickness 220 om I 7] I Rotor Thickness 220 m

b UNDER VEHICLE . [j.‘ﬁreWear 7 mm . D .ﬂreWear 7
P Tire Pressures Tire Pressures
|| |.l Shock Absorbers | Suspention [ Bushings Befara 30 o5l After OO psl Befare a0 psl After 9B psi
D | | Steering Rack f Steering Pump { Steering Linkage / Ball Joints
%Muﬁler | Exhaust Pipes | Mountings | Catalytic Converter

Inspect Nuts and Bolts on Bady Chassis

1.1 Brake Lines | Brake Hoses [ Parking Brake Cable
|.i Engine Oll andfor Fluid Leaks
1- Constant Velocity Boots

1” Transmission { Differential [ Transfer Case (check fluid levels)
|.J Fuel Lines and Conections | Fuel Tank | Vapoer vent hoses
UNDER HOOD

|.P_ Engine Oil Level and Condition

|”__ Engine Coolant Level and Condition

|l anti-Freeze Protection Point 37 oC
|.! Power Steering Fluid Level and Condition

Brake Fluid Level and Condition

Washer Fluid Level and Pump Operation

Coolant Recovery Tank

Cooling System Hoses | Heater Hoses

Air Conditioning Hoses and Connections

Radiator | Air Conditioning Condensor | Transmission Cooler

Engine Air Filter
l-! Drive Belts

ROAD TEST

L
| | Automatic Transmission Operation (if applicable)
| Engine Performance Technician signature

Clutch and Transmission Operation {if applicable}
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